

City of Barrie

70 Collier Street P.O. Box 400 Barrie, ON L4M 4T5

Meeting Agenda City Council

Wednesday, March 27, 2024

Notice

7:00 PM

This meeting will be held ELECTRONICALLY and IN-PERSON in accordance

Council Chambers/Virtual Meeting

with Section 238 of the Municipal Act, 2001.

- 1. CALLING TO ORDER BY THE CITY CLERK, WENDY COOKE
- 2. PLAYING OF THE NATIONAL ANTHEM
- 3. READING OF LAND ACKNOWLEDGMENT
- 4. STUDENT MAYOR(S)

SM 240327 COMMENTS BY OUTGOING STUDENT MAYOR

Emma Miller of St. Joseph's Catholic High School

SWEARING IN OF NEW STUDENT MAYOR

Gabriel Gagnon of St. Monica's Catholic School

5. CONFIRMATION OF THE MINUTES

CC 240306 Adoption of the Minutes of the City Council meeting held on March 6, 2024.

Attachments: City Council Minutes 240306

6. AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

Nil.

7. REPORTS FROM OFFICERS

Nil.

8. DEPUTATION(S) ON COMMITTEE REPORTS

<u>DEP 8.1</u> Deputation regarding motion 24-G-060, Proposed City-Wide Amendment to Permit Four (4) Units on Residentially Zoned Lands by the following individuals:

- 1. Cathy Colebatch
- Karen Buck Emergency Deputation Request 2/3rds Majority Vote Required

<u>Attachments:</u> Deputation - 24-G-060 City Wide ZBA 4 Units

Emergency Deputation 24-G-060 City Wide Amendment to Permit 4 Units

9. TAX APPLICATIONS

Nil.

10. COMMUNICATIONS

Nil.

11. COMMITTEE REPORTS

11.1 GC 240320 General Committee Report dated March 20, 2024, Sections A, B, C, D, E, F and G

Attachments: General Committee Report 240320

12. DEFERRED BUSINESS

Nil.

13. DIRECT MOTIONS

Nil.

14. PRESENTATIONS

Nil.

15. ENQUIRIES

16. ANNOUNCEMENTS

17. BY-LAWS

Bill #022

A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Barrie to amend By-law 2019-022, being a by-law to establish a Municipal Accommodation Tax (Internet-Based Accommodation Sharing Platforms). (24-G-037) (Sadlon Arena Expansion) (Item for Discussion 8.1, February 7, 2024) (Councillor, G. Harvey)

Attachments: Bill #022

Bill #023

A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Barrie to amend By-law 2018-129 as amended, being a by-law to establish a Municipal Accommodation Tax. (24-G-037) (Sadlon Arena Expansion) (Item for Discussion 8.1, February 7, 2024) (Councillor, G. Harvey)

Attachments: Bill #023

Bill #024

A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Barrie with respect to the establishment and requirement of the payment of fees for information, services, activities and use of City property and to repeal By-law 2023-023, as amended. (23-G-281) (2024 Business Plan and Budget) (File: F05)

Attachments: Bill #024

2024 Fees By-law Schedules A to Q

Bill #025

A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Barrie to further amend By-law 2002-191 as amended, being a by-law to prescribe and authorize rates of speed within the City of Barrie. (24-G-045) (Mapleview Drive East Speed Limit) (Wards 9 and 10) (DEV006-24)

Attachments: Bill #025

Bill #026

A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Barrie to further amend By-law 2020-107, as amended, being a By-law to regulate traffic on highways. (24-G-039 and 24-G-040) (All-Way Stops - Cardinal Street and Hadden Crescent (Easterly Section), Innisfil Street and Marshall Street) (Wards 3 and 8) (DEV004-24 and DEV005-24)

Attachments: Bill #026

Bill #027

A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Barrie to amend By-law 2009-141, a land use control by-law to regulate the use of land, and the erection, use, bulk, height, location and spacing of buildings and structures in the City of Barrie. (24-G-054) (Zoning By-law Amendment Application - 284 and 286 Dunlop Street West and 119 and 121 Henry Street) (Ward 2) (DEV008-24) (File: D30-009-2021)

Attachments: Bill #027

Bill #028 A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Barrie to appoint Tracy Darlene

Macdonald as Deputy City Clerk for the City of Barrie. (Appointment Deputy

City Clerk - Tracy Darlene Macdonald)

Attachments: Bill #028

Bill #029 A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Barrie to confirm the proceedings of

Council at its meeting held on the 27th day of March 2024.

Attachments: Bill #029

18. ADJOURNMENT

HEARING DEVICES AND AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE (ASL) INTERPRETERS

Assistive listening devices for use in the Council Chamber and American Sign Language (ASL) Interpreters are available upon request to the staff in the Legislative Services Branch. Please contact the Legislative Services Branch at 705-739-4220 Ext. 5500 or cityclerks@barrie.ca to ensure availability.

